
2023-2024 Pacific University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 17-9   Conf: 13-4   Home: 8-4   Away: 8-4   Neutral: 1-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Kovaloff, Brilie 26-25 742 28.5 138-319 .433 30-99 .303 77-93 .828 33 72 105 4.0 35 0 62 57 4 27 383 14.7
02 Gray, Sydney 1-1 23 23.0 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 2 0 1 2 0 2 12 12.0
02 Gray, Sydney 24-23 708 29.5 87-213 .408 13-64 .203 64-96 .667 45 86 131 5.5 31 0 39 36 7 34 251 10.5
04 Price, Rilee 26-25 751 28.9 69-201 .343 15-62 .242 47-66 .712 23 68 91 3.5 47 1 90 45 4 50 200 7.7
35 Intong, Alexis 26-16 526 20.2 88-177 .497 0-0 .000 19-54 .352 48 117 165 6.3 44 0 23 27 9 27 195 7.5
15 Holsan, Emily 23-21 547 23.8 65-141 .461 14-42 .333 18-27 .667 25 45 70 3.0 41 0 35 32 2 29 162 7.0
23 Williams, Shaade 26-4 414 15.9 48-153 .314 18-68 .265 18-28 .643 25 47 72 2.8 55 2 20 32 3 22 132 5.1
01 Barden, Lindsay 1-0 11 11.0 2-3 .667 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 2.0 3 0 0 2 0 0 5 5.0
01 Barden, Lindsay 20-0 235 11.8 24-62 .387 5-24 .208 19-31 .613 6 18 24 1.2 21 0 11 34 0 11 72 3.6
34 McCallum, Taya 26-1 312 12.0 33-83 .398 6-28 .214 20-34 .588 32 40 72 2.8 34 1 16 24 3 2 92 3.5
05 Schmidt, Aliann 23-0 193 8.4 25-56 .446 5-15 .333 14-19 .737 18 30 48 2.1 30 0 6 18 4 6 69 3.0
03 Schmidt, Danica 26-9 329 12.7 24-84 .286 7-27 .259 11-16 .688 29 66 95 3.7 30 0 19 29 27 24 66 2.5
12 Layosa, Marissa 18-1 168 9.3 13-49 .265 4-25 .160 4-7 .571 5 13 18 1.0 18 0 3 19 4 3 34 1.9
10 Stein, Hannah 19-1 127 6.7 6-19 .316 4-14 .286 4-6 .667 4 7 11 0.6 9 0 7 1 1 0 20 1.1
41 Manuel, Kaylee-Brooke 9-0 31 3.4 4-14 .286 1-2 .500 1-2 .500 2 5 7 0.8 4 0 3 6 0 2 10 1.1
14 Dunlop, Madison 14-2 100 7.1 4-11 .364 1-6 .167 2-4 .500 7 4 11 0.8 4 0 4 3 2 3 11 0.8
24 Henderson, Anya 9-1 48 5.3 2-11 .182 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 5 5 10 1.1 5 0 2 2 1 3 6 0.7
25 Cook, Ava 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Svetich, Lily 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 26 5275 202.9 635-1602 .396 124-479 .259 326-491 .664 365 680 1045 40.2 418 4 341 379 71 245 1720 66.15
Opponents 26 5275 202.9 547-1477 .370 124-476 .261 242-361 .670 266 658 924 35.5 465 7 283 478 98 196 1460 56.15

Team Statistics Pac OPP
SCORING 1720 1460
    Points Per Game 66.2 56.2
    Scoring Margin 10.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 635-1602 547-1477
    Field Goal Pct .396 .370
3 POINT FG-ATT 124-479 124-476
    3PT FG Pct .259 .261
    3PT Made Per Game 4.8 4.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 326-491 242-361
    FT Pct .664 .670
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 9.3
REBOUNDS 1045 924
    Rebounds Per Game 40.2 35.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.7 –
ASSISTS 341 283
    Assists Per Game 13.1 10.9
TURNOVERS 379 478
    Turnovers Per Game 14.6 18.4
    Turnovers Margin 3.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.6
STEALS 245 196
    Steals Per Game 9.4 7.5
BLOCKS 71 98
    Blocks Per Game 2.7 3.8
ATTENDANCE 2,901 1,862
    Dates/Avg Per Date 12-242 11-169
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 3-534

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Pacific (OR) 406 410 438 432 9 13 1720
Opponents 350 311 369 401 9 2 1460

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/10/23 STEVENS L 66-73 171
11/17/23 CHAPMAN W 78-52 167
11/18/23 MARY HARDIN-BAYLOR L 44-58 127
11/24/23 at Southwestern (TX) W 76-61 105
11/25/23 at Concordia (TX) W 82-63 88

* 12/01/23 at Whitman L 53-61 127
* 12/02/23 at Whitworth W 86-47 235

12/19/23 at UC Santa Cruz W 65-56 65
12/20/23 vs Coe L 83-89 48
12/30/23 CALVIN L 63-67 63

* 01/05/24 PUGET SOUND W 55-44 332
* 01/06/24 at George Fox W 69-66 280
* 01/09/24 WILLAMETTE W 75-64 121
* 01/13/24 at Pacific Lutheran W 59-44 130
* 01/16/24 at Linfield W 70-46 135
* 01/20/24 at Lewis & Clark W 79-55 147
* 01/26/24 WHITWORTH W 74-40 300
* 01/27/24 WHITMAN W 54-52 500
* 02/02/24 GEORGE FOX L 50-56 250
* 02/03/24 at Puget Sound L 45-54 100
* 02/06/24 at Willamette L 47-50 450
* 02/09/24 PACIFIC LUTHERAN W 73-44 220
* 02/16/24 LEWIS & CLARK W 89-59 200
* 02/17/24 LINFIELD W 70-52 450

02/23/24 vs Whitman W 58-46 655
02/24/24 vs Puget Sound L 57-61 900

* = Conference game



2023-2024 Pacific University Women's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Feb 24, 2024)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 13-4   Home: 7-1   Away: 5-3   Neutral: 1-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
32 Kovaloff, Brilie 16-15 452 28.3 86-190 .453 15-54 .278 53-63 .841 17 45 62 3.9 19 0 38 34 1 17 240 15.0
02 Gray, Sydney 1-1 23 23.0 3-5 .600 0-0 .000 6-6 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 2 0 1 2 0 2 12 12.0
02 Gray, Sydney 15-14 446 29.7 52-137 .380 9-40 .225 36-54 .667 28 58 86 5.7 16 0 24 20 6 25 149 9.9
04 Price, Rilee 16-15 466 29.1 43-121 .355 9-34 .265 33-45 .733 14 33 47 2.9 24 1 43 21 2 30 128 8.0
35 Intong, Alexis 16-13 348 21.8 53-118 .449 0-0 .000 13-29 .448 26 76 102 6.4 27 0 18 15 5 19 119 7.4
15 Holsan, Emily 14-12 339 24.2 39-81 .481 10-27 .370 10-16 .625 19 30 49 3.5 22 0 26 20 1 17 98 7.0
23 Williams, Shaade 16-3 257 16.1 35-103 .340 14-45 .311 7-15 .467 15 24 39 2.4 36 1 13 17 1 15 91 5.7
34 McCallum, Taya 16-1 203 12.7 23-57 .404 4-15 .267 11-20 .550 21 22 43 2.7 24 1 6 13 2 1 61 3.8
01 Barden, Lindsay 14-0 164 11.7 16-45 .356 2-18 .111 14-23 .609 5 15 20 1.4 14 0 10 25 0 8 48 3.4
03 Schmidt, Danica 16-2 179 11.2 16-51 .314 5-16 .313 3-6 .500 16 38 54 3.4 14 0 14 21 13 12 40 2.5
05 Schmidt, Aliann 14-0 98 7.0 10-24 .417 1-4 .250 6-8 .750 12 17 29 2.1 17 0 1 8 3 2 27 1.9
12 Layosa, Marissa 11-1 88 8.0 6-23 .261 1-12 .083 1-1 1.000 1 10 11 1.0 14 0 3 10 2 2 14 1.3
24 Henderson, Anya 7-1 41 5.9 2-9 .222 0-2 .000 2-2 1.000 4 4 8 1.1 5 0 0 2 1 3 6 0.9
41 Manuel, Kaylee-Brooke 7-0 24 3.4 3-12 .250 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 4 6 0.9 2 0 3 4 0 1 6 0.9
10 Stein, Hannah 11-1 74 6.7 3-9 .333 1-6 .167 2-4 .500 2 2 4 0.4 5 0 6 0 0 0 9 0.8
14 Dunlop, Madison 7-1 38 5.4 0-1 .000 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 2 0 2 0.3 1 0 1 1 1 3 0 0.0
25 Cook, Ava 2-0 5 2.5 0-1 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
30 Svetich, Lily 2-0 5 2.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 16 3250 203.1 390-987 .395 71-275 .258 197-292 .675 220 409 629 39.3 247 3 207 220 38 157 1048 65.50
Opponents 16 3250 203.1 310-860 .360 68-282 .241 146-217 .673 148 411 559 34.9 279 4 170 313 65 121 834 52.13

Team Statistics Pac OPP
SCORING 1048 834
    Points Per Game 65.5 52.1
    Scoring Margin 13.4 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 390-987 310-860
    Field Goal Pct .395 .360
3 POINT FG-ATT 71-275 68-282
    3PT FG Pct .258 .241
    3PT Made Per Game 4.4 4.3
FREE THROWS-ATT 197-292 146-217
    FT Pct .675 .673
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 9.1
REBOUNDS 629 559
    Rebounds Per Game 39.3 34.9
    Rebounds Margin 4.4 –
ASSISTS 207 170
    Assists Per Game 12.9 10.6
TURNOVERS 220 313
    Turnovers Per Game 13.8 19.6
    Turnovers Margin 5.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 0.9 0.5
STEALS 157 121
    Steals Per Game 9.8 7.6
BLOCKS 38 65
    Blocks Per Game 2.4 4.1
ATTENDANCE 2,373 1,604
    Dates-Avg Per Date 8-297 8-201
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by
Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th OT OT2 Total
Pacific (OR) 253 251 266 256 9 13 1048
Opponents 207 167 209 240 9 2 834

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/01/23 at  Whitman L 53-61 127
12/02/23 at  Whitworth W 86-47 235
01/05/24 PUGET SOUND W 55-44 332
01/06/24 at  George Fox W 69-66 280
01/09/24 WILLAMETTE W 75-64 121
01/13/24 at  Pacific Lutheran W 59-44 130
01/16/24 at  Linfield W 70-46 135
01/20/24 at  Lewis & Clark W 79-55 147
01/26/24 WHITWORTH W 74-40 300
01/27/24 WHITMAN W 54-52 500
02/02/24 GEORGE FOX L 50-56 250
02/03/24 at  Puget Sound L 45-54 100
02/06/24 at  Willamette L 47-50 450
02/09/24 PACIFIC LUTHERAN W 73-44 220
02/16/24 LEWIS & CLARK W 89-59 200
02/17/24 LINFIELD W 70-52 450


